Maries County Marriages 1868 - 1872

DATE
13 Feb
6 Apr
27 May
18 Aug
26 Aug
6 Sep
25 Sep
1 Oct
7 Oct
20 Oct
8 Nov
15 Nov
10 Dec
11 Dec
13 Dec
13 Dec
17 Dec
31 Dec

14 Jan
17 Jan
24 Jan
26 Jan
28 Jan

1868

GROOM

ELLIS, TJ
JOHNSON, William R
ANDERSON, Jas M
MORELAND, John H
SHERFALL, Henry
BLACKWELL, Thos
MATLOCK, Geo W
STONE, Ambrose
HUFFMAN, Jasker
MCGAN, GeoJ
WELLER, Christ
WILES, Geo
COPELAND, Calvin
VAUGHAN, Hamilton C
FRITTS, Marion F
SPENCER, Harvey
WATSON, John I
SAMPSON, George

1869

YOUNG, Joseph C
LOVE, John E
POWELL, James
PAYTON, Henry E
KEYES, William Thomas

BRIDE

HOOPS, Susan A
SLATER, Adeline C
HOOPS, Nancy A
HAWKINS, Teresa M
ADAMS, Priscilla S
LAUICK, Ellen
HARRISON, Elizabeth
MOON, Abigail
SHANKS, Emeline
SCOTT, Liza Jane
WELLER, Miss
CRISMON, Mary
WILD, Pelina
COLLINS, Martha A
PENNELL, Eliza E
HONEY, Sarah
ROLLINS, Martha A
GIVENS, Orleana H

MANNING, Mary H
PINNELL, Cynthia A
STOCKTON, America
Giesler, Martha E
VAUGHAN, Mirah J



Maries County Marriages 1868 - 1872

4 Feb
4 Feb
7 Feb
11 Feb
18 Feb
21 Feb
21 Feb
27 Feb
27 Feb
16 Mar
28 Mar
6 Apr
15 Apr
18 Apr
22 Apr
3 May
26 May
29 May
29 Jun
18 Jul
27 Jul
1 Aug
1 Aug
1 Aug
1 Aug
19 Aug

TERRILL, John

VANDERPOOL, Abraham

CURTIS, Cicero
FRANTS, Robert
KEATON, James L
ROBISON, William W
VEASMAN, Fred K
DORITY, John
ROSINER, Andrew J
SMITH, Jos E
GARDNER, William A
COPELAND, Francis M
SMITH, Lewis Clark
CRUM, Robert
SULLIVAN, John
RILEY, John

JONES, Robert M
ROWDEN, AE
MORELAND, James M
WHITEFIELD, S O
WOODS, Mason
RHODES, Isaac
MONTGOMERY, John
JAMES, Edward T
COPELAND, J
PRATER, Henry V

STOCKTON, Elizabeth
VINEYARD, Elizabeth
BEASLEY, Mariam C
HOOD, Elizabeth C
PARMA, Martha
CURTIS, Ester A
HILLHOUSE, Martha
NOVELS, Rebecca
DYE, Elizabeth
DECKER, Mary A
WILSON, Louisa
FRITTS, Adelea F
SMITH, George Ann
COLINS, Harriet
SHAW, Sarah E
RATLIFF, A
FORSTER, Marge I
HUTCHISON, Emma
MATISON, Floria
WATSON, Mrs E A
ROBERSON, Hulda
LIGHT, Nancy
RAGAN, Eliza
WAKEFIELD, Catherine
HENSON, Neeley
WILLIAMS, Mary A
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19 Aug
29 Aug
29 Aug
5 Sep

11 Sep
12 Sep
12 Sep
7 Oct

10 Oct
15 Oct
24 Oct
31 Oct
7 Nov

7 Nov

11 Nov
11 Nov
14 Nov
14 Nov
5 Dec

9 Dec

12 Dec
15 Dec
16 Dec
19 Dec
19 Dec
21 Dec

CLARK, James H
PIERCE, Abram
SPURGEON, William
UNDERWOOD, G D
WILES, Davis
SKAGGS, William
TRAVIS, Thomas L
COPELAND, Martin
BASHAM, John A
WILLIS, William P
NEWKIRK, Lemuel B
SOUTHARD, Gilliam
ROGERS, William J
LOWDEN, Duncan M
HAYS, James Jackson
COLLINS, Jos
HUTCHISON, AJ
BREEDEN, John
QUIGLEY, William J
BROOKSHIRE, Samuel
JOHNSON, John S
MCKEE, James
DODDS, Frances G
JOHNSON, California
MCCORDE, William Issac
GREEN, David

NAIL, Mary Ann
DODSON, Charlotte
TIPTON, Polly
CUMMINS, Sarah C
ROBERTS, Amanda Jane
VANDERGRIFF, Martha
ROGERS, Susannah
PARKER, Mary J
SCOTT, Martha J
HOOD, Malissa Diana
COPELAND, Nancy C
FOSS, Sarah Elizabeth
WILLOUGHBY, Sarah J
CRISMON, Margaret Ann
SHANKS, Virginia C
SEWELL, Catherine
CRANE, Martha E
ROWDEN, Candy
REED, Drucilla
HUTCHISON, Sarah
BASHAM, Elizabeth
HAMLET, Susan
BLANTON, Mary S
CREEKPAUM, Mary J
SANTEE, Mary Adelia
SHIVERS, Virginia Ann
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26 Dec
29 Dec

5 Jan

9 Jan
12 Jan
13 Jan
16 Jan
10 Feb
6 Mar
6 Mar
9 Mar
13 Mar
13 Mar
17 Mar
17 Mar
19 Mar
6 Apr
7 May
12 May
20 May
5 Jun

9 Jun

9 Jun
19 Jun
10 Jul

MARTIN, David
JAYSON, Christian

1870

SHELTON, G W
STOCKTON, John
BRANSON, William
COPELAND, Newton
SUMMERS, Henry
BEASLEY, William
ROSS, Thomas
WAKEFIELD, Harris
RENNICK, Jno W
FORD, John Wesley
COPELAND, James
RAMSEY, JK P
TYNES, Thos J
BARNWELL, Samuel
TYNES, William F
THOMAS, Franklin
GIBSON, Jno W
FELKER, Herman

IMBODEN, James Wm

BAUER, Francis

KERKINDALL, Wm Berry

FEELER, Simon
MACKAY, Jesse

HUTCHISON, Eliza Jane
PETERSON, Bodel

BURNHAM, Mary J
THOMPSON, Elizabeth
HELTON, Mary
BARNES, Sarah A
BURNES, Martha Jane
MCGINNIS, Mrs Mary E
COWEN, Malinda
FENTON, Sarah
BURNES, Eliza E
BALLANCE, Mary S
NELSON, Malissa
CRISMON, Malinda C
COLLIER, Margaret
PARKER, Jarusha Elizabeth
ARENDALL, Mary F
MORELAND, Mary E
HARRIS, Angeline
SHOCKLEY, Charlotte L
RENICK, Narcissus
KERKINDALL, Martha A
RATLIFF, Marian L
SONAMEIER, Mary J
UNDERWOOQOD, Mary
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RICHARDSON, James Wm FOSS, Mary Francis

28 Jul
4 Aug
5 Aug
11Aug
25 Aug
25 Aug
25 Aug
25 Aug
22 Sep
22 Sep
22 Sep
25 Sep
9 Oct
13 Oct
16 Oct
16 Oct
23 Oct
23 Oct
3 Nov
14 Nov
22 Nov
3 Dec
4 Dec
6 Dec
8 Dec
11 Dec

JOHNSON, Andrew
HANCELL, Henry H
MILLER, Henry
DAGET, Nathaniel
DAVIS, William F
CARTER, William H
KEATON, A C
HELTON, James
ZIEGLER, John
BROCK, Robert V
BACON, John F
PIERCE, William F
IMBODEN, Thomas V
WILSON, William F
GRIFFITH, William J
PIERCE, John
RISAGLE, Louis
COPELAND, Andrew J
BURNS, James B
DAY, John SE
KATES, Elisha
MALONE, James
SKAGGS, Gideon P
HODGE, Andrew J
PRYOR, Thos Green

KEENY, Susan
BRADSHAW, Nancy G
JOHNSON, Harriet M
MCDANIEL, Ellen
DOYLE, Nancy C
GLENN, Elizabeth
HAZELIP, Elizabeth
CRISMON, Martha J
MUELLER, Mrs Elizabeth
ROBERSON, Jane
BACUS, Malinda
SOUTHARD, Martha E
MOMAN, Sarah
RIDENHOUR, Mary J
RIDENHOUR, Martha L
CREAMER, Catherine L J
MILES, Francis
HOLEMAN, Rachel C
RENICK, Sarah E
NEARNS, Lucetta
HANCOCK, Martha Ann
CRUM, Rachel
LAMBETH, Lucinda
IVENS, Mary
DUNNIVAN, Exaphia A
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25 Dec
29 Dec

1 Jan

2 Jan

8 Jan

8 Jan
15 Jan
16 Jan
21 Jan
23 Feb
24 Feb
7 Mar
9 Mar
9 Mar
14 Mar
19 Mar
21 Mar
26 Mar
30 Mar
2 Apr
9 Apr
15 Apr
16 Apr
18 Apr
20 Apr

HELTON, Jessee B
DODDS, Daniel Morgan

1871

COPPEDGE, G T
WATSON, Samuel
ROBERSON, Newton H
COPELAND, Albert
HALL, Joshua
KNIGHT, William
STUHLMACHER, JH C
HART, TJ

FLORHAM, Johan
BROCK, Alford
GROVES, Samuel
DODSON, Henry
BRIGGS, Daniel W
MOSS, James
WRIGHT, Henry
ZEIGLER, Geo
GOURLEY, Dixon F

BROWN, William Madison

BROWN, George W
ROBERTS, Geo W
SMITH, D C
HANCOCK, Jno J
JOHNSON, John

SHERRILL, Matilda
SULLINS, Mary Francis

SMITHERS, Mrs Jack
STEPHENSON, S E
WALKER, Eliza A
BREEDEN, Jane
SMITH, Catherine
SATIFIELD, Elizabeth
MEDE, Emilie Justine
STARKS, N E

? , Barbara

SANTEE, Bettie
BREEDING, Juliann
SPURGEON, Miss
HUGHES, Melvenia
COFFEY, Malinda Jane
GRUDER, Sary E
TIPTON, Laura
MATLOCK, Hester Ann
AMMERMAN, Sarah |
DAVIS, Harriett
PENDLETON, Leuiza E
PERKINS, Sarah J
BRISCO, Rebecca J
KEENEY, Mary J
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4 May
7 May
7 May
11 May
16 May
22 May
28 May
29 May
1 Jun

9 Jul
23 Jul
2 Aug

3 Aug
11 Aug
17 Aug
17 Aug
20 Aug
24 Aug
24 Aug
7 Sep
11 Sep
14 Sep
17 Sep
17 Sep
18 Sep
26 Sep

KINSLEY, Jas B
COX,NB

HOWELL, Seth M
STOCKTON, Samuel
PENDLETON, Azariah
HUTCHISON, Benjamin F
WALKER, Curren
HANKINS, C
HOLLOWAY, James D
ROWDEN, Asa

REEDY, Isaac
MANNKURKE, Heinrich
DOYLE, William

SHIPP, E A

SHOCKLEY, James
HAZARD, Joel
MEREDITH, William
FULKERSON, Filander D
FINN, William

TALLY, Materson M
RUNNELLS, Richard W
CAMPBELL, Geo Scott
SKYLES, William
HARGETT, James Fleming
O'BRIEN, James
CRABTREE, John

MORROW, Clarinda
CLARK, Kiturah M
WALKER, Belinda
MOORMAN, Martha
BARNHART, Tennessee
FORESTER, Margaret
WALDRON, Eliza
DAVIS, Rachel Ann
HARRISON, Virginia
HELTON, Amanda
BREEDEN, Ellen
RIEKE, Louisa

PETIT, Mary
BARNWELL, Mary E
STOCKTON, Sarah A
DUNCAN, Adaline
WOODY, Parthenia
RIGGSBURG, Margaret A
RUSSELL, Malinda
COPELAND, Barbary Ann
GIESLER, Lesa Ellen
HUTCHISON, Luminy J
FANNON, Nancy
CANSLER, Sarah Ellen
WILES, Martha Jane
KELLY, Sarah
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27 Sep
30 Sep
5 Oct

10 Oct
14 Oct
15 Oct
19 Oct
22 Oct
2 Nov

13 Nov
14 Nov
16 Nov
19 Nov
20 Nov
22 Nov
26 Nov
26 Nov
28 Nov
1 Dec

4 Dec

17 Dec
24 Dec
28 Dec
28 Dec
31 Dec

BOON, Albert

?, Peter

BILES, Thomas C
NEWBERRY, J H
JENKINS, Fielding
HUTCHISON, James M
HOLEMAN, William M
PARIS, James K
WALKER, Samuel
JAMES, John B
ARENDALL, John Henry
MORRIS, Calvin H
PIERCE, Jacob A
PARKER, Levi

HART, Harcus Washington
MORELAND, Geo Adams
MORELAND, Wm Abbott
SMITH, Alexander
CLARK, Thomas
RENICK, John

NIPP, William R
SOUTHARD, Gilliam T
HEALY, Thomas
PALMER, H K
HARRISON, Wm Jasper

1872

VANDERGRIFF, Ann
HICKS, Virginia
WILLOBOUGH, Margaret
MARTIN, Sealy
DUNCAN, Mary J
BUMPASS, Martha J
HUFFMAN, Rebecca C
PIERCE, Elizabeth
DAVIS, Sarah Ann
MCGEE, Leona
WALTER, Margaretta
CURTIS, Sarah J
JAMES, Lydia A
MARTIN, Louisa
GIESLER, Martha Jane
RAY, Sarah Ellen
WENZEL, Mary Francis
STINNETT, Texanna
SCHOOLY, Alice
ROBERSON, Barbara
MORELAND, Rachel H
JAMES, Smithy G
BLANKENSHIP, Nancy J
LAWSON, Mary O
MOSIER, Anne
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277

18 Jan
2 Feb
4 Feb

8 Feb
10 Mar
10 Mar
17 Mar
29 Mar
4 Apr

8 Apr
11 Apr
17 Apr
30 Apr
9 May
9 May
30 May
2 Jun

9 Jun
23 Jun
30 Jun
27 Jul
1 Aug
8 Aug
15 Aug
20 Aug

PORTLOCK, Warren
REEDY, Thomas

BULL, William A
HELTON, Perry

LOVE, Harvey B
CRAIGLE, W C
EMORY, Henry

MILES, Ely
BENAGE,AL
KEATON, William J
MERRIE, Daniel
COMER, Edward Benson
CURTIS, William R
VINEYARD, David
OGLE, William
MOORMAN, Hiram Jack
COX, John H

FISHER, James N
MOSS, Francis

DAVIS, Landon D
PRIER, James S
BISHOP, James Madison
BACKUS, John
CRAWFORD, Abraham
THOMAS, Franklin
GREEN, Bartlett S

MARTIN, Catharine
WRIGHT, Elizabeth
MCGINNIS, Lucinda
READY, Martha J
NIPP, Mary
HAWKINS, R C
MCKEY, Lydia
BAILEY, Elizabeth
ROWDEN, Magga
ROBERSON, Mary M
AARON, Mary Ann
BARNES, Sarah Jane
CURIS, Erminia
BIRD, Elizabeth J
ROWDEN, Emeline
JOHNSON, Eliza Jane
CRISMON, Rachel
MARTIN, Mary E
CARTER, Margaret E
COPELAND, Mira
HELTON, Mahaly J
STUART, Amanada
SANTEE, Nancy
LEE, Mary J
TUCKER, Fanny
CLARK, Louisa A
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22 Aug
26 Aug
1 Sep

12 Sep
13 Sep
15 Sep
3 Oct

3 Oct

6 Oct

10 Oct
24 Oct
24 Oct
25 Oct
14 Nov
16 Nov
17 Nov
17 Nov
21 Nov
23 Nov
28 Nov
5 Dec

18 Dec
18 Dec
19 Dec
26 Dec
26 Dec

PRUETT, William Jefferson GIESLER, Martha Elizabeth

RYNO, George W
RUNNOLS, William J
GIESLER, Noah
LAYMAN, Scott W
BURNS, Burton
MASSEY, William
FARRIS, James D
COPELAND, James A
HARRISON, John
BRUMLEY, William
MARTIN, John D
PARKER, Levi
MOORMAN, Fenton S
AMMERMAN, Conrad
MARTIN, Leander
BERSLEY, Wiliam
BENTON, Mansfield
BENTON, Franklin
PELICAN, Julius
FEELER, Arch Jr
SULLIVAN,J B
LEWIS,AE
JOHNSON, Jefferson
HUTCHINSON, Hamilton
SPENCER, Joseph

GREEN, Polly Caroline
BALLANCE, Mary Jane
GRIFEE, Melvenia
BULL, Martha J
DEXTER, Emily R
CRISMON, Eliza
STOCKTON, Mary F
BRANDON, Clementine A
HANES, Eliza Jane
WILLIAMS, Mary E
SOUTHARD, Rebecca
DAVIS, Lucy
LOVELACE, Louisea V
WALLAS, Irene
ELKINS, Leanna J
DUNLAP, Catherine
TOLBERT, Sarah
BREEDEN, Mary
DAVIS, Eleanor
BAKER, Delila Ann
HAMMOND, Rosetta
SEWELL, Permilia
MOMAN, Mary Jane
JAMES, Susan
GIELSER, Susan M

10



